THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

ON	January 16 2024	
----	-----------------	--

		 -	tion of the local division of the local divi	-
	10.000.00			

	UNTIL February 15 2	2024	
Notice of Determination			Appendix D
То:	REGISTRAR - RECORDER	R/COUNTY CLERK	
S Office of Planning and Resear	rch	Public Agency:	Co.of Los Angeles Dept of Public Works
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:	900 S. Fremont Avenue Alhambra, CA 91803-1331
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:	Reyna Soriano
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:	(626) 458-5192
 County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highw 	av	Lead Agency (i Caltrans, District 12	f different from above):
Norwalk, CA 90650-3134		Address: 1750 East 4th Street, Suite 100 Santa Ana, CA 92705	
		Contact: Smita Do Phone: 657-328-6	esphande S151

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018041026

Project Title: Interstate 605/Katella Avenue Interchange Improvements

Project Applicant: County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works

Project Location (include county): City of Los Alamitos, Orange County, on I-605 from PM 1.1 to 1.6

Project Description: The project is intended to improve the interchange traffic operations and improve pedestrian and bicycle facilities within the project limits. The I-605/Katella Avenue interchange currently experiences roadway and operational deficiencies in the form of inefficient traffic operations and deficiencies in community mobility for automobiles, pedestrians, and bicycle traffic. Los Angeles County Flood Control (District) is a responsible agency because it will enter into an agreement with Caltrans for the use of a portion of District's property for ingress and egress within Coyote Creek for the construction of this project.

This is to advise that the	Los Angeles County Flood Control District	has approved the above
	(🗌 Lead Agency or 🔀 Responsible Agency)	

described project on	1/11/2024	and has made the following determinations regarding the above
	(date)	

described project.

- 1. The project [will is will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were I were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were U were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works, Survey/Mapping and Property Management Division, Real Estate, Section Head, 10th Floor, 900 S. Fremont Avenue, Alhambra 91803

Signature (Public Agency):	Reyna Title: Civil Engineer	
Date: 1/16/2024	Date Received for filing at OPR:	2024 009523 FR FD

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. Jan 16 2024 Dean C. Lagon, Registrar - Recorder/County Clerk

Electronically signed by CARINA CHEN

State of California---Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

2024 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT		RECEIPT #			
		2024011604	70008		
		STATE CLE/	ARING HOUSE	# (If applicable)	1
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARING	LY				-
LEAD AGENCY				DATE	
CO.OF LOS ANGELES DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS				01/16/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
LA			· · · ·	2024009523	
PROJECT TITLE					
INTERSTATE 605/KATELLA AVE INTERCHANGE					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME				PHONE NUM	BER
REYNA SORIANO				(626)458-519	2
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
900 S. FREMONT AVE	ALHAMBR	:A	CA	91803	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Agency	Private E	Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			\$4,051.25	\$	0.00
Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)			\$2,916.75	\$	0.00
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources	s Control Board Only)		\$850.00	\$	0.00
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP))		\$1,377.25	\$	0.00
County Administrative Fee			Non-order Maria	\$	75.00
Project that is exempt from fees				*	
Notice of Exemption					
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)					
Other				\$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:					
	1 Other <u>Billing</u>			\$	75.00
🗋 Cash 📋 Credit 🔄 Check 🗹	Other Billing				

SIGNATURE	TITLE
Χ	ITC

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

2024 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT		RECEIPT #			
	2024	401160470008			
	STA	TE CLEARING HOUSE	# (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY					
LEAD AGENCY			DATE		
CO.OF LOS ANGELES DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS			01/16/2024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
LA			2024009523		
PROJECT TITLE					
INTERSTATE 605/KATELLA AVE INTERCHANGE					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME			PHONE NUMBER		
REYNA SORIANO			(626)458-5192		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
900 S. FREMONT AVE	ALHAMBRA	CA	91803		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):					
✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Sp	pecial District State Ager	ncy Private I			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	s \$ 0.00		
Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)		\$2,916.75	\$ 0.00		
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Bo	ard Only)	\$850.00	\$0.00		
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)		\$1,377.25	\$0.00		
County Administrative Fee		\$50.00	\$75.00		
Project that is exempt from fees					
Notice of Exemption					
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)					
Other			\$0.00		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🛄 Check 🗹 Other	Billing		\$75.00		

SIGNATURE	TITLE
Χ	пс

Notice of Determination

To:	ffice of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency:	Co.of Los Angeles Dept of Public Works
	.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:	900 S. Fremont Avenue Alhambra, CA 91803-1331
	O. Box 3044 acramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:	Reyna Soriano
30	acramento, CA 95012-5044	Sacramento, CA 95014	Phone:	(626) 458-5192
Co	ounty Clerk ounty of: Los Angeles ddress: 12400 Imperial Highwa	3V	Caltrans, District 12	
-	Norwalk, CA 90650-31			ist 4th Street, Suite 100 na, CA 92705
			Contact: Smita D Phone: 657-328-6	esphande

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018041026

Project Title: Interstate 605/Katella Avenue Interchange Improvements

Project Applicant: County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works

Project Location (include county): City of Los Alamitos, Orange County, on I-605 from PM 1.1 to 1.6

Project Description: The project is intended to improve the interchange traffic operations and improve pedestrian and bicycle facilities within the project limits. The I-605/Katella Avenue interchange currently experiences roadway and operational deficiencies in the form of inefficient traffic operations and deficiencies in community mobility for automobiles, pedestrians, and bicycle traffic. Los Angeles County Flood Control (District) is a responsible agency because it will enter into an agreement with Caltrans for the use of a portion of District's property for ingress and egress within Coyote Creek for the construction of this project.

 This is to advise that the
 Los Angeles County Flood Control District
 has approved the above

 (□ Lead Agency or ⊠ Responsible Agency)

described project on 1/11/2024 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will is will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were is were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was investigation was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🔀 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X were interview] were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works, Survey/Mapping and Property Management Division, Real Estate, Section Head, 10th Floor, 900 S. Fremont Avenue, Alhambra 91803

Signature (Public Agency): _	Reym Title: Civil Engineer
Date:1/16/2024	Date Received for filing ORIGINAL FILED
	IAN 1 6 2024

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. LOS ANGELES, COUNTIE CLERK

Appendix D

Dean C. Logan Los Angeles County Registrar / Recorder 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA (800)201-8999
BUSINESS FILINGS REGISTRATION
NORWALK DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTER
Cashfer: C. CHEN * 2 0 2 4 0 1 1 6 0 4 7 0 0 0 8 *
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 1:30 PM 5021A COUNTY OF LA - PUBLIC WORKS (FLOO
Item(s)
Fee Qty Total
NoD - County Posting Fee 1 \$75.00 2024009523
Total \$75.00
Total Documents:
Customer payment(s):
Billing \$75.00